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ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
Trade Co-Chair - Lori Goldberg 
lori.goldberg@averydennison.com  
 
CBP Co-Chair – Richard Wallio 
richard.wallio@dhs.gov 
 
ACE Business Lead - Anita Brown 
abrown@strtrade.com 
 
ACE Technical Lead - Jim Byram 
james.byram@associates.dhs.gov 

 Broker Accounts Subcommittee 

Trade Co-Chair – Jake Holzscheiter                                                  
jaholzscheiter@anderinger.com 

CBP Co-Chair – Bruce Raine                                                                                                             
bruce.raine@dhs.gov 

ACE Business Lead – Anita Brown                                                                                                      
abrown@strtrade.com 

ACE Technical Lead – Jim Byram                                                                                                       
james.byram@associates.dhs.gov                                                                                                      

 Surety Accounts Subcommittee 

Trade Co-Chair – Colleen Clarke                                                                                                        
colleen.clark@roanoketrade.com 

CBP Co-Chair – David Genovese                                                                                                       
david.genovese@dhs.gov 

ACE Business Lead – Anita Brown                                                                                                     
abrown@strtrade.com 

ACE Technical Lead - Jim Byram 
james.byram@associates.dhs.gov 

TSN COMMITTEES & SUBCOMMITTEES 
 
1. Account Management 

• Broker Accounts S/C 
• Surety Accounts S/C 

2. Entry 
• Ultimate Consignee S/C 
• Release S/C 
• Bonded Warehouse S/C 
• Foreign Trade Zone S/C 

3. Export 
4. International Trade Data System 

• ITDS Standard Data Set S/C 
5. Multi-Modal Manifest 

• Cross Border Harmonization S/C 
6. Legal Policy 

• Liquidation S/C 
7. Revenue 

• Drawback S/C 
• e-Bond S/C 

8. Supply Chain Security 
9. Transition 

• Integrated Communications S/C 
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ENTRY COMMITTEE 

Trade Co-Chair - Art Litman 
litman@customsadvice.com 

CBP Co-Chair - Phyllis Rubenstein 
phyllis.rubenstein@dhs.gov 

CBP Co-Chair – Cynthia Whittenburg 
cynthia.whittenburg@dhs.gov 

ACE Business Lead – Josephine Baiamonte 
jbaiamonte@strtrade.com 

Ultimate Consignee Subcommittee 

Trade Co-Chair - Don Woods                                                                                                             
donwoods@ups.com 

CBP Co-Chair – Gary Schreffler                                                                
gary.r.schreffler@dhs.gov 

ACE Business Lead – Josephine Baiamonte                                                                                      
jbaiamonte@strtrade.com 

Release Subcommittee 

Trade Co-Chair – Cindy Allen                                                                            
eid@ncbfaa.org 

CBP Co-Chair – Christopher Kennally                                
Christopher.j.kennally@dhs.gov                                                                                                          

ACE Business Lead – Steve McQueary                                                                                  
steve.mcqueary@cbp.dhs.gov 

Bonded Warehouse Subcommittee 

Trade Co-Chair – Roberta Hamilton                                                                                          
Roberta.hamilton@dfs.com 

CBP Co-Chair – Gary Rosenthal                                                              
gary.rosenthal@dhs.gov 
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ACE Business Lead – Josephine Baiamonte                                          
jbaiamonte@strtrade.com 

Foreign Trade Zone Subcommittee 

Trade Co-Chair – Melissa Irmen                                                                          
mirmen@integrationpoint.net 

CBP Co-Chair – Sonja Grant                                                                         
Sonja.r.grant@dhs.gov                                                        

ACE Business Lead – Josephine Baiamonte                                          
jbaiamonte@strtrade.com 

 

EXPORT COMMITTEE 
Trade Co-Chair - Michael Ford 
mford@bdpnet.com 

CBP Co-Chairs:                                                                                                                                
Greg Olsavsky greg.olsavsky@dhs.gov                                                                                              
Bruno Mezza bruno.mezza@dhs.gov 

Census Co-Chair: Wendy Peebles 
wendy.d.peebles@census.gov 

ACE Business Lead - Frank Korpusik 
fkorpusik@strtrade.com 

 

INTERNATIONAL TRADE DATA SYSTEM (ITDS) COMMITTEE 
Trade Co-Chair - Sandra Scott 
sscott@trademerit.com 

Trade Co-Chair - Debbie Benish 
debbie.benish@ftn.fedex.com 

CBP Co-Chair - Susan Dyszel 
susan.dyszel@dhs.gov 

FDA Co-Chair - Max Castillo 
mcastill@fda.hhs.gov 
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ACE Business Lead - Frank Korpusik 
fkorpusik@strtrade.com 

ACE Technical Lead – Dale Wilson 
dale.h.wilson@cbp.dhs.gov 

 ITDS Standard Data Set Subcommittee 

Trade Co-Chair – Matt Sims                                                                                       
mjsims@ups.com 

CBP Co-Chair – Susan Dyszel                                                                      
susan.dyszel@dhs.gov 

 

MULTI- MODAL MANIFEST COMMITTEE 
Trade Co-Chair – Tim Perry 
timothy_perry@apl.com 

CBP Co-Chair - Kim Santos 
kim.santos@dhs.gov 

CBP/OFO Co-Chair – Leslie Bianchi                                                            
leslie.y.bianchi@dhs.gov 

 Cross Border Harmonization Subcommittee (MMM & ITDS) 

Trade Co-Chairs                                                                                                                   
MMM - Tim Perry timothy_perry@apl.com                                                                                          
ITDS - Sandra Scott sscott@sasyncborders.com 

CBP Co-Chairs                                                                                                                                    
MMM - Leslie Bianchi                                                                                   
leslie.y.bianchi@dhs.gov                                                                                                             

ITDS – Susan Dyszel                                                                      
susan.dyszel@dhs.gov 

ACE Business Lead                                                                                                                             
Steve Graham srgraham@strtrade.com 
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LEGAL POLICY COMMITTEE 
Trade Co-Chair - John Peterson 
jfpeterson@chpowell.com 

CBP Co-Chair - Jeremy Baskin 
jeremy.baskin@dhs.gov 

CBP Advisor - Richard McManus 
richard.mcmanus@dhs.gov 

ACE Business Lead - Josephine Baiamonte 
jbaiamonte@strtrade.com 

Liquidation Subcommittee 

Trade Co-Chair – Ken Bargteil                                                                                                             
ken.bargteil@kuehne-nagel.com 

CBP Co-Chair – Dan Cornette                                                                                                             
Daniel.cornette@dhs.gov 

ACE Business Lead – Josephine Baiamonte                                                                                      
jbaiamonte@strtrade.com 

 

REVENUE COMMITTEE 
Trade Co-Chair - Barry O'Brien 
bo'brien@hasbro.com 

CBP Co-Chair – Jim Mich 
james.e.mich@dhs.gov 

ACE Business Lead- Connie McGowan 
cmcgowan@strtrade.com 

ACE Technical Lead - Paul Nugent 
paul.nugent@cbp.dhs.gov 
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Drawback Subcommittee 

Trade Co-Chair – Ed Van Ek                                                                                                              
evanek@dutyrefund.com 

CBP Co-Chairs:                                                                                                                            
Jim Mich james.e.mich@dhs.gov                                                                                                        
Maryanne Carney maryanne.carney@dhs.gov                                                                                  

ACE Business Lead – Diane Liberta                                                                                                    
dliberta@strtade.com 

e-Bond Subcommittee 

Trade Co-Chair - Michael Davenport                                                                                                
Michael.davenport@verizon.net 

Trade Co-Chair - Chip Bown                                                                                                                
chip_bown@ftn.fedex.com 

CBP Co-Chair – Bruce Ingalls                                                                                                    
bruce.ingalls@dhs.gov 

ACE Business Lead – Josephine Baiamonte                                                                                      
jbaiamonte@strtrade.com 

ACE Technical Lead – Jim Byram                                                                                           
james.byram@cbp.dhs.gov 

 

SUPPLY CHAIN SECURITY COMMITTEE 
Trade Co-Chair - Jim Phillips 
jim.phillips@gm.com 

CBP Co-Chair – Todd Owen 
todd.owen@dhs.gov 

ACE Business Lead - Diane Liberta 
dliberta@strtrade.com 
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Commercial Shipment Information Subcommittee 

Trade Co-Chair - Jim Phillips                                                                                                                      
jim.phillips@gm.com 

CBP Co-Chair – Richard Di Nucci                                                                                                             
Richard.dinucci@dhs.gov 

ACE Business Lead – Diane Liberta                                                                                                         
dliberta@strtrade.com 

 

TRANSITION COMMITTEE 
Trade Co-Chair - Celeste Catano 
celeste.catano@kewill.com 

CBP Co-Chair – Susan Maskell                                                                                                                     
susan.maskell@dhs.gov 

ACE Business Lead – Josephine Baiamonte                                                                                                 
jbaiamonte@strtrade.com 

ACE Technical Lead – Glen Lyle 
glen.a.lyle@cbp.dhs.gov 

 Integrated Communications Subcommittee 
  

Trade Co-Chair – Tom Gould                                                                                                              
tgould@zissergroup.com 
 
CBP Co-Chair – Susan Maskell                                                                                                           
susan.maskell@dhs.gov 
 
ACE Business Lead – Josephine Baiamonte                                                                                      
jbaiamonte@strtrade.com 
 
Testing and Deployment Trade Advisors 

  
Celeste Catano   (celeste.catano@kewill.com) 
Dion Cheong   (dioncheong@coppersmith.com) 
Fanny Flores   (fflores@editrade.com) 
Fred Klemashevich   (fred_klemashevich@ftn.fedex.com) 
Melissa Irmen   (mirmen@integrationpoint.net) 
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Uwe Sartori    (u.sartori@fastrax.net) 
                                                                                                                       

CBP Co-Chair – Susan Maskell                                                                                                          
susan.maskell@dhs.gov 
 
ACE Business Lead – Josephine Baiamonte                                                                                      
jbaiamonte@strtrade.com 
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